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8
22:30

1100 m
2.087 €

Flach

Rio Lobo H
Rennpreis: 2.087 €
For pure blood Male, geldings and females of three years and more (Purses distributed to 4 first ones). 
All horses, 3 years and more 

SIM_WINE SIM_PLCE COU_WINE COU_PLCE TRIOE

1
1100

Box: 1

56.0

Shanghai Express
5j.  S (Shanghai Bobby - Coca Light)

Trainer: Rafael Abraham Bernal
Besitzer: Ada Faride

Benjamin Alonso Sancho E

2021: 27 Starts - 0 Siege - 5 Plätze    1.888 € 2020: 13 Starts - 4 Siege - 2 Plätze    6.122 €10.646 €
01.12 Valparaiso Sc 6 56.0 1100 2.126 Benjamin Alonso Sanch Zoondercak, Carmen Carmela, Peperoni
10.11 Valparaiso Sc 6 56.0 1100 2.126 Kevin Dan Espina Lazo Cypher, Van A Ver, Villa Serrana
20.10 Valparaiso Sc 9 57.0 1100 2.943 Jaime Fabian Medina Cerbero, Don Celindo, Mercato
06.10 Valparaiso Sc 7 57.0 1100 3.025 Jorge Alejandro Gonzal Leon Felipe, Fuerte Apache, Adolf
29.09 Valparaiso Sc 7 56.0 1100 2.208 Moises Abraham Donos Big Pepe, Chambo, Really Midas

2
Box: 2

57.0

Bobinadora
4j.  S (Boboman - Taihedian)

Trainer: Alberto Eleodoro Ferrero Roja
Besitzer: Los Pollitos

Wladimir Emiliano Quintero

2021: 21 Starts - 2 Siege - 3 Plätze    4.112 € 2020: 9 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    272 €4.304 €
29.11 Valparaiso Sc 10 58.0 1100 2.943 Luis Diego Menghini Ya Garotinho, Don Celindo, Lord Fever
17.11 Valparaiso Sc 1 56.0 1100 2.862 Luis Diego Menghini Ya Bobinadora, Shining Story, Ascot Home
12.07 Valparaiso Sc 9 56.0 1100 1.881 Jorge Eduardo Zuniga Potro Lider, Sisi Love, Audemars
30.06 Valparaiso Sc 12 56.0 1000 1.881 Victor Luis Ramirez Be Cieneguilla, Shanghai Senorita, Mi Gran Am
31.05 Valparaiso Sc 9 56.0 1100 1.881 Moises Abraham Donos Shoot Shoot, Escalona, Tira Al Blanco

3
Box: 3

57.0

Subverra
4j.  H (Verrazano - Subjective)

Trainer: Sebastian Salinas Garcia
Besitzer: Gladycita

Gustavo Adrian Aros

2021: 38 Starts - 4 Siege - 6 Plätze    7.657 € 2020: 6 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    2.929 €10.392 €
05.12 Valparaiso Sc 7 58.0 1100 2.126 Jaime Fabian Medina Mecedor, Rincon Escondido, Luca Brasi
01.12 Valparaiso Sc 6 56.0 1100 2.208 Gustavo Adrian Aros Matius, Audemars, Riomaggiore
24.11 Valparaiso Sc 6 57.0 1100 3.025 Maximiliano Jose Salin Doce Pasos, Tio Milo, Rey Chalo
15.11 Valparaiso Sc 1 56.0 1100 2.862 5,4 Nicolas Alejandro Rami Subverra, Face To Face, Correlato
07.11 Valparaiso Sc 7 56.0 1100 2.044 Guillermo Antonio Pere Mia Ragazza, Alinao, Face To Face

4
Box: 4

57.0

Endiosada
4j.  S (Boboman - En Directa)

Trainer: Luis Alberto Machulas Gachon
Besitzer: Luis Machulas G.

Moises Abraham Donoso

2021: 25 Starts - 3 Siege - 5 Plätze    5.525 € 2020: 13 Starts - 0 Siege - 3 Plätze    1.455 €6.852 €
05.12 Valparaiso Sc 12 58.0 1100 2.126 Roberto Manuel Soto N Mecedor, Rincon Escondido, Luca Brasi
29.11 Valparaiso Sc 8 56.0 1100 3.025 24,0 Luis Eugenio Azocar Sa Matius, California Spring, Jose Mario
03.11 Valparaiso Sc 6 57.0 1100 2.208 Jorge Eduardo Zuniga Grand Elephant, Sorprendeme, Jose Mario
27.10 Valparaiso Sc 1 56.0 1100 2.044 Benjamin Alonso Sanch Endiosada, Diamond Girl, Llamada De Alert
18.10 Valparaiso Sc 7 56.0 1100 2.862 Jaime Fabian Medina Hermano Querido, Primo Black, Auca

5
Box: 5

57.0

Llamada De Alerta
9j.  S (Bluegrass Cat - Lloreta)

Trainer: Daniel Alfredo Valdebenito
Besitzer: Ojo Seco

Ivan Nicolas Vargas Rodrig

2021: 53 Starts - 4 Siege - 10 Plätze    8.974 € 2020: 32 Starts - 4 Siege - 8 Plätze    5.036 €56.874 €
08.12 Valparaiso Sc 8 56.0 1100 2.126 Ivan Nicolas Vargas Ro Don't Cry Be Happy, Royal Seal, Online
05.12 Valparaiso Sc 13 56.0 1100 2.126 Ivan Nicolas Vargas Ro Van A Ver, Casablanca Dancer, Face To Fa
29.11 Valparaiso Sc 1 56.0 1100 2.862 Kevin Dan Espina Lazo Llamada De Alerta, Possy Candy, Ahi Viene
24.11 Valparaiso Sc 8 56.0 1100 2.862 Kevin Dan Espina Lazo Al Mar, Lokomia, Seysee
17.11 Valparaiso Sc 5 56.0 1100 2.862 Kevin Dan Espina Lazo Royal Seal, Diamond Girl, Mainesise

6
Box: 6

57.0

A La Orden
3j.  S (Mr Speaker - Ninfa Del Lago)

Trainer: Sergio Inda Montano
Besitzer: El Mero Mero

Rodrigo Andres Painen Ber

2021: 14 Starts - 1 Sieg - 4 Plätze    5.587 € 2020: 0 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 €5.484 €
08.12 Valparaiso Sc 12 56.0 1100 2.126 Israel Robinson Villagra Don't Cry Be Happy, Royal Seal, Online
05.12 Valparaiso Sc 12 56.0 1100 2.126 Rodrigo Andres Painen Van A Ver, Casablanca Dancer, Face To Fa
29.11 Valparaiso Sc 7 57.0 1100 3.025 11,0 Israel Robinson Villagra Matius, California Spring, Jose Mario
17.11 Valparaiso Sc 12 57.0 1100 3.025 Israel Robinson Villagra Al Hakam, Fue Machito, Ultimo Romance
07.11 Valparaiso Sc 1 55.0 1100 4.415 Israel Robinson Villagra A La Orden, Rosita Linda, Paz Social

7
Box: 7

57.0

Villa Serrana
5j.  S (Voodoo Swinge - Villa Cana)

Trainer: Jorge Mauricio Araneda Mancil
Besitzer: Pompita

Israel Robinson Villagran C

2021: 23 Starts - 1 Sieg - 5 Plätze    4.097 € 2020: 18 Starts - 3 Siege - 2 Plätze    4.475 €10.440 €
29.11 Valparaiso Sc 7 58.0 1100 2.943 Israel Robinson Villagra Garotinho, Don Celindo, Lord Fever
17.11 Valparaiso Sc 4 57.0 1100 2.943 Israel Robinson Villagra Robalo, El Imparable, Jose Mario
10.11 Valparaiso Sc 3 57.0 1100 2.126 Israel Robinson Villagra Cypher, Van A Ver, Villa Serrana
03.11 Valparaiso Sc 1 56.0 1100 2.044 Israel Robinson Villagra Villa Serrana, Mi Gran Amiga, Torito De Puc
18.10 Valparaiso Sc 9 56.0 1100 2.943 Israel Robinson Villagra Rincon Escondido, Audemars, Pyongyang

8
Box: 8

56.0

Luca Brasi
5j.  H (Ecliptic - Tranka)

Trainer: Carlos Arturo Vasquez Perez
Besitzer: Dona Sofia

Joel Ismael Albornoz

2021: 23 Starts - 1 Sieg - 7 Plätze    4.639 € 2020: 19 Starts - 4 Siege - 4 Plätze    6.805 €15.422 €
05.12 Valparaiso Sc 3 56.0 1100 2.126 Ivan Matias Alvarez Sa Mecedor, Rincon Escondido, Luca Brasi
24.11 Valparaiso Sc 3 56.0 1100 2.943 Ivan Matias Alvarez Sa Mi Gran Amiga, Ingeniero Mario, Luca Brasi
07.11 Valparaiso Sc 7 55.0 1300 2.437 Ivan Matias Alvarez Sa Barroco, Willard, Cypher
25.10 Valparaiso Sc 6 56.0 1300 3.254 Ivan Matias Alvarez Sa Caetano, Willard, Sun Fire
18.10 Valparaiso Sc 7 58.0 1300 3.254 Guillermo Antonio Ponti Regensburg, Cypher, Willard

9
Box: 9

56.0

Auca
8j.  S (Cat Scan - Wiwi)

Trainer: Sebastian Salinas Garcia
Besitzer: Gladycita

Cristian Javier Salinas Azo

2021: 39 Starts - 2 Siege - 6 Plätze    4.969 € 2020: 22 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    2.523 €51.717 €
29.11 Valparaiso Sc 5 57.0 1100 2.943 Cristian Javier Salinas Garotinho, Don Celindo, Lord Fever
17.11 Valparaiso Sc 13 56.0 1100 2.943 Rodrigo Guillermo Cort Robalo, El Imparable, Jose Mario
10.11 Valparaiso Sc 7 57.0 1100 2.126 Rodrigo Guillermo Cort Cypher, Van A Ver, Villa Serrana
03.11 Valparaiso Sc 12 57.0 1100 2.208 Rodrigo Guillermo Cort Grand Elephant, Sorprendeme, Jose Mario
25.10 Valparaiso Sc 1 56.0 1100 2.862 Felipe Alberto Henrique Auca, Italo Veneciano, Bachata Rosa

10
Box: 10

56.0

Mercato
5j.  H (Magnifi Cat - Palmira Star)

Trainer: Gonzalo Andres Vegas Cantill
Besitzer: Eduardo Ignacio

Jorge Eduardo Zuniga Diaz

2021: 23 Starts - 1 Sieg - 6 Plätze    3.686 € 2020: 11 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    706 €6.417 €
17.11 Valparaiso Sc 9 49.0 1200 3.221 Lesly Carolina Gonzale Maxximus, Sabe Consolar, Chambo
07.11 Valparaiso Sc 8 56.0 1100 2.126 Jorge Eduardo Zuniga Es Asombroso, San Simeon, Lord Fever
27.10 Valparaiso Sc 3 56.0 1100 2.126 Jorge Eduardo Zuniga Me Alegra Todo, Grand Elephant, Mercato
20.10 Valparaiso Sc 3 56.0 1100 2.943 Jorge Eduardo Zuniga Cerbero, Don Celindo, Mercato
10.10 Valparaiso Sc 6 56.0 1400 2.943 Nicolas Alejandro Rami Rosser, Regensburg, Colombita

Ergebnis: Quoten:


